Lake County lllinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-1355 Version: 1 Name: Refuse & Recyling Contract Extension Bid No.
25006

Type: committee action item Status: Passed

File created: 12/27/2010 In control: Financial & Administrative Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/3/2011

Title: Committee action approving an extension to the Refuse and Recycling Collection Services Contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/5/2011 1 Financial & Administrative approved Pass
Committee
Committee action approving an extension to the Refuse and Recycling Collection Services Contract.

TO:

FROM

DATE:

RE:

In 2005 the Lake County Board approved a Resolution to enter into a three-year contract with renewal
options with Onyx Waste Services, Inc., Zion, lllinois for Refuse Collection Services.

Onyx Waste Services is now known as Veolia Environmental Services, Waukegan, lllinois.

There is a need to extend the current agreement with Veolia Environmental Services through February
28, 2011 in order to continue service and provide time to secure a new contract.

This change is germane to the original contract as signed and is in the best interests of the County.
Currently the contract cost approximately $79,000 per year.

Chair, Financial and Administrative Committee
: Gary L. Reis, Purchasing Agent
January 5, 2011
Contract Extension for Refuse Collection Services

1. In 2005 the Lake County Board approved a Resolution to enter into a three-year
contract with renewal options with Onyx Waste Services, Inc., Zion, lllinois, now known as
Veolia Environmental Services, Waukegan, lllinois for Refuse Collection Services.

2. There is a need to extend the current agreement with Veolia Environmental Services
through February 28, 2011 in order to continue service and get a new contract in place.
Veolia Environmental Services has agreed to this extension.

3. This change is germane to the original contract as signed and is in the best interests of
the County.

4. In accordance with Article 8, Section 101(1) of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance,
it is hereby requested that the Purchasing Agent be authorized to enter into an extension

Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 10-1355, Version: 1

through February 28, 2011.

Lake County lllinois Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

